
• 

• 

• 

Louisville Gas and Electric Company 

ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE OL 

Fourth Revision of Original Sheet No. 35 
P.S.C. of Ky. Electric No.6 

Outdoor lighting Service 

APPLICABLE 
In all territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVlCE - RESTRICTED 
To any customer who can be served in accordance with the special terms and conditions set forth 
herein and who is willing to contract for service in accordance with such special terms and conditions. 
This rate schedule will continue to be available only to customers that were being served hereunder 
on July 1, 2004, and will not be available for the addition of new customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 
This rate schedule covers electric lighting service to outdoor equipment for the illumination of streets, . 
driveways, yards, lots and other outdoor areas. Company will provide, own and maintain the lighting 
equipment, as hereinafter described, and will fumish the electrical energy to operate such equipment. 
Service under this rate will be available on an automatically controlled dusk-to-dawn every-night 
schedule of approximately 4000 hours per year, and only to the types of lighting units specified 
herein. 

RATES 

T~Re of Unit Rate Per Month Per Unit 

Overhead Service Installed Prior to Installed After 
Mercury Va(;!or 

100 Watt 
175 Watt 
250Watt 
400Watt 

1000 Watt 

High Pressure Sodium VaRor 
100 Watt 
150 Watt 
250Watt 
400Watt 

1000Watt 

Underground Service 
Mercuct Vapor 

100 Watt- Top Mounted 
175 Watt- Top Mounted 

High Pressure Sodium Vapor 
70 Watt- Top Mounted 

100 Watt- Top Mounted 
150 Watt- Top Mounted 
150 Watt 
250 Watt 
400 Watt 

1000 Watt 

Date of Issue: April17, 2008 
Canceling Third Revision of 
Original Sheet No. 35 
Issued November 1, 2007 

Januact 1, 1991 
$7.62 
8.67 
9.86 

12.06 
22.19 

$ 8.47 
10.87 
12.86 
13.70 

N/A 

13.22 
14.11 

$11.75 
15.54 

N/A 
21 .14 
24.32 
26.87 

N/A 

December 31, 1990 
N/A 

$ 10.16 
11.43 
13.77 
25.00 

$ 8.47 

CANCELLE 
. 7 

2 . . 6 
13. 0 

FEB 0 6 2009 32. 7 

KENTUCKY PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION 

$13.67 
15.15 

$11 .75 
15.53 
18.87 

PUBLIC SER-OMMISSI 
OF K CKY 

EF IVE 

I 
Nl 

I 
I 



• 

• 

• 

Louisville Gas and Electric Company 

ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE OL 

Fourth Revision of Original Sheet No. 35.1 
P.S.C. of Ky. Electric No.6 

Outdoor Lighting Service 

Decorative Lighting Service 

Fixtures 
Acorn with Decorative Basket 

70 Watt High Pressure Sodium 

1 00 Watt High Pressure Sodium 

8-Sided Coach 
70 Watt High Pressure Sodium 

1 00 Watt High Pressure Sodium 

Poles 
10' Smooth 
10' Fluted 

Bases 
Old Town/Manchester 
Chesapeake/Franklin 
JeffersonNVestchester 
Norfolk/Essex 

ADJUSTMENT CLAUSES 

NA- Not Available 

Rate Per Month Per Unit 

$16.60 

17.41 

16.78 
17.60 

9.36 
11 .17 

3.00 
3.22 
3.25 
3.42 

The bill amount computed at the charges specified above shall be increasedr-;d~e~c':rea:;=:s:::ed:-::in~+---
accordance with the following: CANCELL D 

Fuel Adjustment Clause 
Environmental Surcharge · 
Merger Surcredit 
Value Delivery Surcredit Rider 
Franchise Fee 
School Tax 

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

Sheet No. 0 
Sheet No. 2 FEB 0 6 200 
Sheet No. 3 KENTUCKY PUB 
Sheet No. ERVICE COMMIS 
Sheet No. 76 
Sheet No. 77 

1. Company will furnish and install the lighting unit complete with lamp, fixture or luminaire, control 
device, and mast artn. The above rates for overhead service contemplate installation on an 
existing wood pole with service supplied from overhead circuits only; provided, however, that, 
when possible, floodlights served hereunder may be attached to existing metal street lighting 
standards supplied from overhead service. If the location of an existing pole is not suitable for 
the installation of a lighting unit, the Company will extend its secondary conductor one span and 
install an additional pole for the support of such unit, the customer to pay an additional charge of 
$1.78 per month for each such pole so installed. If still further poles or conductors are required 
to extend service to the lighting unit, the customer will be required to make a non-refundable 
cash advance equal to the installed cost of such further fa 

IC 
ION 

2. The above rates for underground service contemplat aPnY~\Sn~~~M1 ~~SSI N 
underground lines located in the streets, with a direct buri d cable conn~lf~~ 1 .~\h-an 
200 feet per unit in those localities supplied with el ctric service thro ~2~5 erground 

Date of Issue: April17, 2008 
Canceling Third Revision of 
Original Sheet No. 35.1 
Issued November 1, 2007 



• 

• 

•• 

Louisville Gas and Electric Company 

ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE OL 

First Revision of Original Sheet No. 35.2 
P.S.C. of Ky. Electric No.6 

Outdoor Lighting Service 

distribution facilities. If additional facilities are required, the customer shall make a 
non-refundable cash advance equivalent to the installed cost of such excess facilities. The 
Company may provide underground lighting service in localities otherwise served through 
overhead facilities when, in its hereto in locations deemed by the Company as unsuitable for 
underground installation 

3. DECORATIVE LIGHTING SERVICE. The monthly rates for Decorative Lighting are calculated 
as the sum of the rates for the individual elements of the customized light. For example, the 
monthly rate will be calculated as the sum of the rates for the chosen fixture style and wattage, 
the chosen pole style, and the chosen base style, if one is chosen. This provides flexibility for 
the Company to meet the individual desires of each Decorative Lighting customer. 

4. All lighting units, poles and conductors installed in accordance herewith shall be the property of 
Company, and Company shall have access to the same for maintenance, inspection and all 
other proper purposes. Company shall have the right to make other attachments to the poles 
and to further extend the conductors installed in accordance herewith when necessary for the 
further extension of its electric service. 

5. If any permit is required from municipal or other governmental authority with respect to the 
installation and use of any of the lighting units served hereunder, it will be the responsibility of 
the customer to obtain such permit. 

6. All servicing and maintenance will be performed only during regular schedule working hours of 
the Company. The customer shall be responsible for reporting outages and other operating 
faults, and the Company will undertake to service the lighting equipment within 8 JJ;E fte· 
such notification by the customer. A GEL E 0 

7. The customer will exercise proper care to protect the property of Company on his p .... 1 , 6 09 
and in the event of loss or damage to Company's property arising from the ne iger&~:Af the 
customer, the cost of the necessary repair or replacement shall be paid by ~IJ~~6 P BLIC 
Company may decline to install equipment and provide service thereto in locat1 e , M ISSION 
Company's judgment, such equipment will be subject to unusual hazards or risk of damage. 

8. Contracts for this service shall have a minimum fixed term of two years, and shall continue from 
month to month after such minimum fixed term until terminated by either party giving thirty days 
notice to the other. Company shall have the right at any time to discontinue service for 
non-payment of bills or other causes set forth in its General Rules and Regulations. Upon 
permanent discontinuance of service, lighting units and other equipment will be removed. 

9. Before agreeing to install lighting units Company may requ ire reasonable assurance that the 
interest of the applicant for service will continue for a minimum fixed contract term or that the 
service will be continued by another party after the interest of the original applicant has 
terminated. 

10. Mercury Vapor is restricted to those fixtures in service prior tc-o~J~~~~+-=~=~~=......._-,._--'-IT 
fixtures will either be removed from service or replaced with ava ble ligh g at the customer's option. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSI N 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

Service will be furnished under Company's Terms and Conditi ns applicable here1'6'?2/2007 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

Date of Issue: July 23, 2007 
Canceling Original Sheet No. 35.2 
Issued July 20, 2004 

Date Effe.cli~ 9~1¥ 22, 2007 Issued By 

t&wBU 
KentW.Biake,VicePresid nBy_~ 

State Regulation and Rat Executive Director 
Louisville, Kentucky 

Issued by Authority of an Order of the KPSC in Case No. ;;:; "' ..... " S!&~at""-e.""d1t~~f¥7----......ll 




