ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE

OL

Outdoor Lighting Service

APPLICABLE

In all territory served.

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE - RESTRICTED

To any customer who can be served in accordance with the special terms and conditions set forth herein and who is willing to contract for service in accordance with such special terms and conditions. This rate schedule will continue to be available only to customers that were being served hereunder on July 1, 2004, and will not be available for the addition of new customers.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

This rate schedule covers electric lighting service to outdoor equipment for the illumination of streets, driveways, yards, lots and other outdoor areas. Company will provide, own and maintain the lighting equipment, as hereinafter described, and will furnish the electrical energy to operate such equipment. Service under this rate will be available on an automatically controlled dusk-to-dawn every-night schedule of approximately 4000 hours per year, and only to the types of lighting units specified herein.

RATES

Type of Unit	Rate Per	Month Per Unit	
Overhead Service	Installed Prior to	Installed After	
Mercury Vapor	January 1, 1991	December 31, 1990	
100 Watt	\$7.62	N/A	
175 Watt	8.67	\$ 10.16	
250 Watt	9.86	11.43	
400 Watt	12.06	13.77	
1000 Watt	22.19	25.00	
High Pressure Sodium Vapor		1.	
100 Watt	\$ 8.47	\$ 8.47	
150 Watt	10.87	10.87	
250 Watt	12.86	CANCELLED12.86	
400 Watt	13.70	13.70	
1000 Watt	. N/A	FEB 0 6 2009 32.37	
Underground Service		KENTUCKY PUBLIC	
Mercury Vapor	L	SERVICE COMMISSION	
100 Watt - Top Mounted	13.22	\$13.67	
175 Watt - Top Mounted	14.11	15.15	
·	14.11	15.15	
High Pressure Sodium Vapor			
70 Watt - Top Mounted	\$11.75	\$ 11.75	
100 Watt - Top Mounted	15.54	15.53	
150 Watt - Top Mounted	N/A	18.87	
150 Watt	21.14	21.17	_
250 Watt	24,32	PUBLIC SERV 是COMMISSION	
400 Watt	26.87	OF KENTUCKY	
1000 Watt	N/A	EFFE FIVE	
		5/2/2008	
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011	

Date of Issue: April 17, 2008 Canceling Third Revision of Original Sheet No. 35 Issued November 1, 2007 Home o & Relle

Date Effectiven May 2, 2008

Lonnie E. Bellar, Vice President By State Regulation and Rates

ate Regulation and Rates Executive Director Louisville, Kentucky

Issued by Authority of an Order of the KPSC in Case No. 2007-00380 dated March 28, 2008

	P.S.C. of Ky. Electric No. 6
ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE OL	
Outdoor Lightin	g Service
Decorative Lighting Service	Rate Per Month Per Unit
Fixtures .	
Acorn with Decorative Basket	
70 Watt High Pressure Sodium	\$16.60
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium	17.41
8-Sided Coach	
70 Watt High Pressure Sodium	16.78
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium	17.60
Poles	
10' Smooth	9.36
10' Fluted	11.17
Bases	
Old Town/Manchester	3.00
Chesapeake/Franklin	3.22
Jefferson/Westchester	3.25
Norfolk/Essex	3.42
NA Not Ava	ailable .
ADJUSTMENT CLAUSES	
The bill amount computed at the charges specifi accordance with the following:	ed above shall be increased or decreased in

Fuel Adjustment Clause Sheet No. 70 Sheet No. 72 Environmental Surcharge Sheet No. 73 KENTUCKY PUBL Merger Surcredit Sheet No. 75 ERVICE COMMISSION Value Delivery Surcredit Rider Sheet No. 76 Franchise Fee School Tax Sheet No. 77

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. Company will furnish and install the lighting unit complete with lamp, fixture or luminaire, control device, and mast arm. The above rates for overhead service contemplate installation on an existing wood pole with service supplied from overhead circuits only; provided, however, that, when possible, floodlights served hereunder may be attached to existing metal street lighting standards supplied from overhead service. If the location of an existing pole is not suitable for the installation of a lighting unit, the Company will extend its secondary conductor one span and install an additional pole for the support of such unit, the customer to pay an additional charge of \$1.78 per month for each such pole so installed. If still further poles or conductors are required to extend service to the lighting unit, the customer will be required to make a non-refundable cash advance equal to the installed cost of such further facilities.

2. The above rates for underground service contemplate a PUBLIC S underground lines located in the streets, with a direct buried cable connection per 200 feet per unit in those localities supplied with electric service through underground

> PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 Date Effectives May 2, 2008

Date of Issue: April 17, 2008 Canceling Third Revision of Original Sheet No. 35.1 Issued November 1, 2007

onnie E. Bellar, Vice Presiden By

Issued By

State Regulation and Rates

Louisville, Kentucky Issued by Authority of an Order of the KPSC in Case No. 2007-00380 dated March 28, 2008

Louisville Gas and Electric Company

First Revision of Original Sheet No. 35.2 P.S.C. of Ky. Electric No. 6

ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE

OL

Outdoor Lighting Service

distribution facilities. If additional facilities are required, the customer shall make a non-refundable cash advance equivalent to the installed cost of such excess facilities. The Company may provide underground lighting service in localities otherwise served through overhead facilities when, in its hereto in locations deemed by the Company as unsuitable for underground installation

- 3. DECORATIVE LIGHTING SERVICE. The monthly rates for Decorative Lighting are calculated as the sum of the rates for the individual elements of the customized light. For example, the monthly rate will be calculated as the sum of the rates for the chosen fixture style and wattage, the chosen pole style, and the chosen base style, if one is chosen. This provides flexibility for the Company to meet the individual desires of each Decorative Lighting customer.
- 4. All lighting units, poles and conductors installed in accordance herewith shall be the property of Company, and Company shall have access to the same for maintenance, inspection and all other proper purposes. Company shall have the right to make other attachments to the poles and to further extend the conductors installed in accordance herewith when necessary for the further extension of its electric service.
- If any permit is required from municipal or other governmental authority with respect to the installation and use of any of the lighting units served hereunder, it will be the responsibility of the customer to obtain such permit.
- 6. All servicing and maintenance will be performed only during regular schedule working hours of the Company. The customer shall be responsible for reporting outages and other operating faults, and the Company will undertake to service the lighting equipment within 48 hours after such notification by the customer.
- 7. The customer will exercise proper care to protect the property of Company on his premises, 6 2009 and in the event of loss or damage to Company's property arising from the negligence of the customer, the cost of the necessary repair or replacement shall be paid by the customer. PUBLIC Company may decline to install equipment and provide service thereto in locations where, in Company's judgment, such equipment will be subject to unusual hazards or risk of damage.
- 8. Contracts for this service shall have a minimum fixed term of two years, and shall continue from month to month after such minimum fixed term until terminated by either party giving thirty days notice to the other. Company shall have the right at any time to discontinue service for non-payment of bills or other causes set forth in its General Rules and Regulations. Upon permanent discontinuance of service, lighting units and other equipment will be removed.
- Before agreeing to install lighting units Company may require reasonable assurance that the interest of the applicant for service will continue for a minimum fixed contract term or that the service will be continued by another party after the interest of the original applicant has terminated.

10. Mercury Vapor is restricted to those fixtures in service prior to July 22, 2007. Upon failure, existing fixtures will either be removed from service or replaced with available lighting at the customer's option.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Service will be furnished under Company's Terms and Conditions applicable here 622/2007

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011

Date Effective: July 22, 2007

Date of Issue: July 23, 2007 Canceling Original Sheet No. 35.2 Issued July 20, 2004

+,,201

Kent W. Blake, Vice Presiden by State Regulation and Rates

Issued By

Executive Director

Louisville, Kentucky
Issued by Authority of an Order of the KPSC in Case No. 2007-00254 dated duly 13, 2007

T

.ED